
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     jlb@dvclaw.com 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 

Portland, OR 97214 

June 13, 2025 

Via Electronic Filing 
Jeff Killip 
Executive Director & Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re:  WUTC v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power and Light Co. 
Docket UE-250224 

Dear Executive Director Killip: 

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers’ Proposed 
Budget for Fund Grant in the above-referenced docket. 

Thank you for your assistance.  Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have 
any questions. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Julitta Brannon 
Julitta Brannon 
Paralegal 

Enclosure 

UE-250224
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PAGE 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Proposed Budget for 
Fund Grant of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties below by 
electronic mail. 

 
DATED this 13th day of June, 2025. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 
 /s/ Julitta Brannon 

Julitta Brannon 
Paralegal 
 

For Pacificorp: 
 
Ajay Kumar 
Pacificorp 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 
For Commission Staff: 
 
Nash I. Callaghan 
Josephine R.K. Strauss 
Colin O’Brien 
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General Utilities & 
Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
(360) 664-1188 
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For Public Counsel: 
 
Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Jessica Johanson-Kubin 
Robert Sykes 
Alexandra Kory 
Tad O’Neill 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Tad.Oneill@atg.wa.gov 
Jessica.Johanson.Kubin@atg.wa.gov 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 
Alexandra.kory@atg.wa.gov 
Tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
396 hayes St. 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 552-7272 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 


	Via Electronic Filing
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


